NORTH BALTIMORE, WOOD COUNTY, OHIO, WITH TWO-THIRDS VOTING IN 

FAVOR: 

Section 1. Authorization. The Village Administrator is authorized and directed to renew 

property and liability insurance coverage with the Public Entities Pool of Ohio at a cost not 

to exceed One Hundred Fifteen Thousand One Hundred Six and 00/100 Dollars 

($115,106.00). 

Section 2. Compliance. The Village Administrator and Fiscal Officer are authorized to take 

all necessary administrative actions to implement this Resolution and ensure uninterrupted 

coverage. 

Section 3. Public Meetings. All formal actions of Council relating to the adoption of this

[...]

the “Agreement”) regarding the leased space (“Premises”) located at 2253 Grant Road, 

North Baltimore, OH 45872 (“Property”). 

Landlord and Tenant now agree as follows: 

1. Tenant is granted five (5) additional five (5) year terms, each Renewal Term-, 

beginning on April 20, 2035.  

2. Rent will be Three Thousand Four Hundred and 00/100 Dollars ($3,400.00) per 

month beginning on April 20, 2035. 

3. Beginning on April 20, 2035, the current escalation set forth in the Agreement will 

end. Rent will then increase by fifteen percent (15%) on April 20, 2040, and at the beginning 

of each subsequent Renewal Term-.